

7000000 HIGHWAY SIGNING
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Dan Scheer

Comments: (11-15-13)

1. **700-3.2:** Where did this move to?

Response: Moved to section 603 per COPS meeting decision. Decision was that it needed to be located in the general section (603) instead of being duplicated. (no changes made).

2. 700-4.2 (last paragraph) & 700-5.2 (1st paragraph, last sentence):

Should this be up in 'General'?

Response: Moved to section 603 per COPS meeting decision. Decision was that it needed to be located in the general section (603) instead of being duplicated. (no changes made).

3. 700-3.3.5.1:

Is a 5 year warranty standard?

Response: Yes, this is the standard warranty offered by currently approved APL manufacturers. (no changes made).

4. 700-5.2.2.1:

(The housing must protect and seal the dynamic display and other internal (electronics.) From what....???? Doesn't the NEMA 3R rating ensure this?

Response: Agree. NEMA rating covers this and is less subjective. (specification modified).

5. 700-5.2.11:

The electronic display sign assembly operates properly during and after being subjected to the environmental testing procedures described in NEMA TS 2, (Sections 2.2.7, 2.2.8, and 2.2.9). Do we have to be so specific?

Response: Yes. This is a very specific requirement that needs to be known by the manufacturer as only parts of the standard apply. Same for FCC Title 47, Subpart B. (specification modified).

Hudson, Cheryl

Comments: (11-26-13) 700-4.2.3.1 ".....are be allowed....." (I think the "be" needs to go).

Response: Change Made.

Strickland, Daniel

Comments: (11-26-13) Dan – The only comment I have is to also delete the word "be" in the following Highway Lighting Spec 7000000:

700-4.2.3.1 Housing Face for Walk-in DMS: No exposed fasteners ~~are~~^{will} be allowed on the housing face.

Response: Change Made.

Stefanie D. Maxwell

Comments: (12-5-13) Delete the following sentence from the next to last paragraph of 700-1.2.4:
Use fluorescent orange for all work zone signs. We moved this language to Section 102-9.2
Work Zone Signs.

Response: Agree, Change Made.

Jeffrey S. Tuell
407-435-8777

Comments: (12-13-13)

1. Include “be” in the stricken language in 700-4.2.3.1, as follows:

700-4.2.3.1 Housing Face for Walk-in DMS: No exposed fasteners ~~are~~ ~~will be~~ allowed on the housing face. Ensure that display modules can be easily and rapidly removed from within the sign without disturbing adjacent display modules.

Response:

2. I recommend the following change to 700-4.6, in hopes that it will further clarify the point being edited:

700-4.6 Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS): If a UPS is required in the Contract Documents for walk-in DMS, ensure the UPS is installed within the sign housing or as shown in the Plans. If a UPS is required in the Contract Documents for front access and embedded signs, ensure the UPS is installed within the control cabinet or as shown in the Plans. The UPS system must be capable of ~~independently powering the sign to~~ displaying ~~the current~~ messages ~~on a sign~~ ~~when a power outage occurs~~ for a minimum of two hours. Ensure the system uses sealed absorbed glass mat (AGM) batteries.

Response:

3. 700-5.2.2.1: reincorporate the non-glare requirement for polycarbonate facing (when used).

Response:

Shailesh Patel, D5 Const.
386-943-5347
shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-13-13)

1.) 700-5.2.7.2 Speed Detector and 700-5.2.10.2:

Why would you want the screen blank? If the alternate is to display a message such as “Slow Down”, shouldn’t this Section state when the detected speed is below the maximum programmed speed threshold the display must automatically blank?

When the detected speed exceeds the maximum programmed speed (high speed cut-off) threshold, the display *mustwill* automatically blank.

Response:

D4 Const.

Comments: (12-20-13)

1. 700-2.1.5 Add "Columns must be plumb and" in front of last sentence.

Response:

2. 700-3.2.5 In lieu of the word "must", suggest "shall".

Response: Disagree. Div II specs are written in active, imperative voice. "Shall" is not an active verb.

Anonymous

Comments: (12-23-13)

700-2.1.5 Add/delete the highlighted text.

700-2.1.5 Installation: It is the Contractor's responsibility to verify the length of the column supports in the field prior to fabrication to permit the appropriate sign mounting height. Fabricate the supports and wind beams in accordance with the Design Standards. *Columns must be plumb and P*panels must be level with the proper orientation.

Response:
